

The Institute of Chartered Financial Analysts of India University, Jharkhand

Press Release

Ranchi 24th April 2018

PhD degree awarded to two scholars at ICFAI University

Two PhD Scholars, Mr Nagarjuna Pilaka and Ms Shovona Choudhury, who were declared eligible for PhD degree after open Viva Voce on 27th March 2018, were awarded PhD degree on 19th Apr 2018 by Maj Gen Sareen, Chancellor of ICFAI University, Jharkhand at a function held at the University Campus.

Welcoming the audience to the function, Prof ORS Rao, Vice-Chancellor of ICFAI University, Jharkhand said, "In the last 5 years, our PhD program has become the most-sought-after program by experienced working professionals from reputed companies and Institutions across India , by virtue of the rigour of the program." Congratulating the awardees, Maj Gen Sareen said, "Our PhD Scholars have been doing excellent research, by taking up topics of interest to the Industry and the Society".

Both the PhD awardees expressed their gratitude to the University for the stringent processes and quality guidance by the respective supervisors.

Dr BM Singh, Registrar and Dean, faculty of Management Studies of the University said , "For 2018 admissions also, our program continues to attract the best talent from across India, from reputed organisations like BHEL, Birla Advisory Services, Coal India, Infosys, Indian Army,Oil India, Metlife Insurance, TCS, Times of India etc. ". Last date for applying for the program is 26th April 2018 and Online Research Aptitude Test will be conducted at select locations on 12th May 2018.

About the ICFAI University Jharkhand: The ICFAI University, Jharkhand (IUJ) belongs to the ICFAI University Group (IUG), which pioneered Professional Education in India. IUJ was established under ICFAI University Act, 2006 (Jharkhand Act 08, 2007), which was passed by the State Legislature of Jharkhand and was notified by Government of Jharkhand on 17th June 2008. The University was empowered by UGC vide its letter dated 1st Dec2009 to award degrees under Section 22 of UGC Act, 1956.IUJ is committed to grooming its students into Competent Professionals, with Good Personal Values and Ethics. IUJ offers a range of vocation oriented Under Graduate and Post Graduate programmes, which include, MBA, B Tech, BTech (Lateral entry) BBA, BCom(Hons), BCA and Diploma in Technology (Polytechnic). Besides excellent infrastructure like well furnished class rooms, laboratories, workshops and library, IUJ has well qualified and experienced faculty members. Special features of IUJ programs include Contemporary curriculum, Summer Internships with industry, Live projects, Technology Enhanced Learning and Campus placement assistance.

More details on IUJ can be found by visiting its website at www.iujharkhand.edu.in or its Face Book page at www.facebook.com/icfaijharkhand.